
East Texas A&M (6-10,1-5 Southland) -vs- New Orleans (5-10,3-3 Southland)
01/05/26 at Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA

 
 

 
 
East Texas A&M 73

New Orleans 83

Date: 01/05/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 389
Site: Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA
Referees: Kael Saloy, Patrick Evans, Lucas Santos

Score By Period 1 2 Total
East Texas A&M 32 41 73
New Orleans 38 45 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Harrison,Ronnie * 32 9-18 5-8 6-8 3-9 12 4 2 3 1 0 29
08 Garcia,Damian * 33 5-13 3-8 5-6 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 1 18
25 Hunt,Gianni * 34 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-5 6 2 7 2 0 1 5
10 Taylor,Josh * 21 2-10 0-2 0-0 5-0 5 1 3 2 1 0 4
06 Fields,London * 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
01 Sigona,Vinny 24 3-6 3-6 3-3 0-0 0 4 2 0 0 0 12
05 Mosher,Tay 18 1-6 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
13 Pagotto,Noah 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 0 1 2
02 Phelps,Evan 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
07 Folarin,Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 McCray,Alex 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-64 12-33 15-18 11-23 34 21 18 10 4 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-36   25.00% 6-19   31.58% 8-8   100.00%
Second Half 14-28   50.00% 6-14   42.86% 7-10   70.00%
Total 23-64   35.9% 12-33   36.4% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Harrison,Ronnie Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Benson,Coleton * 33 3-15 1-10 10-11 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 17
23 Thomas,MJ * 28 6-9 0-0 0-2 7-12 19 2 2 1 1 1 12
09 Abass,Churchill * 15 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 1 0 10
03 Coquia,Irish * 17 2-5 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 8
15 Chretien II,Jamal * 30 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
25 Boudouma,Enzo 21 4-6 2-4 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 11
05 Buckley,Jakevion 29 3-12 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 1 9 3 0 1 9
06 Cope,Tavaj 12 1-3 0-2 5-6 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
99 Pagonis,Panagiotis 12 2-4 0-2 0-3 2-4 6 2 1 0 1 0 4
20 Patterson,William 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Majok,Mathok 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-65 7-27 22-30 18-32 50 15 15 9 3 2 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-33   36.36% 4-16   25.00% 10-16   62.50%
Second Half 15-32   46.88% 3-11   27.27% 12-14   85.71%
Total 27-65   41.5% 7-27   25.9% 22-30   73.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Buckley,Jakevion Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Texas A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
19:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by COQUIA,IRISH

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 19:02
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ

18:55 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 18:41 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by HUNT,GIANNI --

18:19 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL

17:58 FOUL  by ABASS,CHURCHILL
17:58 TURNOVER  by ABASS,CHURCHILL

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOSH 17:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL

FOUL  by FIELDS,LONDON 17:19
17:18 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by COQUIA,IRISH
17:18 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by COQUIA,IRISH
17:18 SUB OUT by COQUIA,IRISH
17:18 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION

GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint) 17:07 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by HUNT,GIANNI --

16:41 TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
STEAL  by HUNT,GIANNI 16:41
MISS DUNK by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint) 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ
16:27 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,RONNIE 16:16

16:16 SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
16:16 SUB IN by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
16:03 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,RONNIE(in the paint) 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42

15:42 BLOCK  by THOMAS,MJ
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
TURNOVER  by PHELPS,EVAN 15:40

15:40 STEAL  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
15:36 MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PHELPS,EVAN 15:36
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ

15:26 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by PAGOTTO,NOAH(in the paint) 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
FOUL  by PAGOTTO,NOAH 14:47

14:47 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
14:47 SUB OUT by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
14:47 SUB IN by COPE,TAVAJ

SUB OUT by HARRISON,RONNIE 14:47
SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON 14:47
SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 14:47
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOSH 14:47
SUB IN by SIGONA,VINNY 14:47
SUB IN by PHELPS,EVAN 14:47
SUB IN by FOLARIN,MICHAEL 14:47
SUB IN by PAGOTTO,NOAH 14:47

14:47 MISS FT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
REBOUND DEF by PHELPS,EVAN --
MISS DUNK by FOLARIN,MICHAEL(in the paint) 14:37



-- REBOUND DEF by COPE,TAVAJ
FOUL  by PAGOTTO,NOAH 14:19

14:19 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ
14:19 SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
14:19 SUB IN by COQUIA,IRISH

SUB OUT by PAGOTTO,NOAH 14:19
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 14:19

14:19 5-14 H 9 GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ
TURNOVER  by HUNT,GIANNI 14:10
FOUL  by FOLARIN,MICHAEL 13:55

13:55 MISS FT by COPE,TAVAJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:55 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ
13:54 FOUL  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
13:54 SUB OUT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
13:54 SUB IN by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

MISS 3PTR by SIGONA,VINNY 13:27
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

FOUL  by FOLARIN,MICHAEL 13:14
13:14 SUB OUT by COQUIA,IRISH
13:14 SUB IN by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL

SUB OUT by PHELPS,EVAN 13:14
SUB OUT by FOLARIN,MICHAEL 13:14
SUB IN by HARRISON,RONNIE 13:14
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOSH 13:14

13:06 TURNOVER  by COPE,TAVAJ
FOUL  by SIGONA,VINNY 12:57

12:40 MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
MISS DUNK by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 12:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOSHER,TAY 12:12
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by SIGONA,VINNY 12:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:02 SUB OUT by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
12:02 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MJ
12:02 SUB IN by MAJOK,MATHOK
12:02 SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON

MISS 3PTR by MOSHER,TAY 11:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,COLETON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34
SUB OUT by SIGONA,VINNY 11:34
SUB OUT by MOSHER,TAY 11:34
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON 11:34
SUB IN by GARCIA,DAMIAN 11:34

11:23 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:21 FOUL  by MAJOK,MATHOK
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 11:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
10:45 MISS LAYUP by MAJOK,MATHOK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:44 SUB OUT by MAJOK,MATHOK
10:44 SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL
10:38 MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by FIELDS,LONDON 10:36
SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON 10:36
SUB IN by SIGONA,VINNY 10:36

10:36 MISS FT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --



MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GIANNI(in the paint) 10:28
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JOSH --

10:28 FOUL  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOSH 10:28
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 10:28

10:28 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
10:28 SUB OUT by COPE,TAVAJ
10:28 SUB IN by COQUIA,IRISH
10:28 SUB IN by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 10:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ABASS,CHURCHILL

10:11 5-17 H 12 GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

GOOD 3PTR by SIGONA,VINNY 09:56 8-17 H 9
ASSIST  by HUNT,GIANNI --

09:29 8-20 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by COQUIA,IRISH
-- ASSIST  by BENSON,COLETON

MISS 3PTR by MOSHER,TAY 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by COQUIA,IRISH

09:05 TURNOVER  by ABASS,CHURCHILL
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,RONNIE 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,COLETON
08:52 MISS LAYUP by BENSON,COLETON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SIGONA,VINNY(fastbreak) 08:44 11-20 H 9
ASSIST  by HUNT,GIANNI --

08:22 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON
-- REBOUND OFF by ABASS,CHURCHILL

08:12 MISS 3PTR by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI --

08:04 FOUL  by BENSON,COLETON
GOOD FT by SIGONA,VINNY(fastbreak) 08:04 12-20 H 8
GOOD FT by SIGONA,VINNY(fastbreak) 08:04 13-20 H 7

08:04 SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
08:04 SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
08:04 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
08:04 SUB IN by THOMAS,MJ

SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 08:04
SUB OUT by HUNT,GIANNI 08:04
SUB IN by PHELPS,EVAN 08:04
SUB IN by MCCRAY,ALEX 08:04
GOOD FT by SIGONA,VINNY(fastbreak) 08:04 14-20 H 6

07:52 14-23 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,MJ

MISS 3PTR by PHELPS,EVAN 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ

07:19 MISS 3PTR by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

07:14 MISS 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10

07:10 SUB OUT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
07:10 SUB IN by BOUDOUMA,ENZO

GOOD 3PTR by MOSHER,TAY 06:50 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by HARRISON,RONNIE --

06:31 17-25 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION

TURNOVER  by MCCRAY,ALEX 06:11
SUB OUT by PHELPS,EVAN 06:11
SUB OUT by MCCRAY,ALEX 06:11
SUB IN by GARCIA,DAMIAN 06:11
SUB IN by HUNT,GIANNI 06:11



05:53 17-27 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BOUDOUMA,ENZO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,GIANNI(in the paint) 05:40 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRISON,RONNIE --

05:40 FOUL  by COQUIA,IRISH
05:40 SUB OUT by COQUIA,IRISH
05:40 SUB IN by COPE,TAVAJ

GOOD FT by HUNT,GIANNI 05:40 20-27 H 7
05:27 TURNOVER  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO

STEAL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN 05:27
05:20 FOUL  by THOMAS,MJ

GOOD FT by HARRISON,RONNIE(fastbreak) 05:20 21-27 H 6
SUB OUT by MOSHER,TAY 05:20
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOSH 05:20
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RONNIE(fastbreak) 05:20 22-27 H 5
FOUL  by SIGONA,VINNY 05:12

05:12 MISS FT by THOMAS,MJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:12 SUB OUT by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
05:12 SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
05:12 MISS FT by THOMAS,MJ

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GIANNI --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ
04:41 MISS 3PTR by COPE,TAVAJ

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ
04:15 MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ
04:10 MISS TIPIN by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ
04:08 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GARCIA,DAMIAN 04:08
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
03:58 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COPE,TAVAJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
MISS 3PTR by SIGONA,VINNY 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
03:29 22-32 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOUDOUMA,ENZO(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MJ
03:27 SUB OUT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
03:27 SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL
03:27 SUB IN by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

GOOD 3PTR by SIGONA,VINNY 03:08 25-32 H 7
ASSIST  by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
FOUL  by HARRISON,RONNIE 02:50

02:50 25-33 H 8 GOOD FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOSH 02:50
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 02:50

02:50 25-34 H 9 GOOD FT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
02:50 SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
02:50 SUB IN by PATTERSON,WILLIAM

MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,RONNIE(in the paint) 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

02:32 MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
02:29 25-36 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN 02:22
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint) 02:10

02:10 BLOCK  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

01:56 MISS JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON
-- REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,WILLIAM

01:48 MISS 3PTR by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MOSHER,TAY 01:30
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOSH 01:30

01:04 MISS 3PTR by COPE,TAVAJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:01 SUB OUT by COPE,TAVAJ
01:01 SUB IN by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,RONNIE(in the paint) 00:54
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JOSH --
GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 00:47 27-36 H 9
FOUL  by SIGONA,VINNY 00:40

00:40 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
00:40 MISS FT by BENSON,COLETON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:40 SUB OUT by PATTERSON,WILLIAM
00:40 SUB IN by THOMAS,MJ

SUB OUT by SIGONA,VINNY 00:40
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 00:40

00:40 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
00:40 SUB OUT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
00:40 SUB IN by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
00:39 FOUL  by THOMAS,MJ

GOOD FT by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:39 28-38 H 10
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:39 29-38 H 9

00:33 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:02 32-38 H 6
ASSIST  by MOSHER,TAY --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: East Texas A&M Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
20:00 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
20:00 SUB OUT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
20:00 SUB IN by COQUIA,IRISH
20:00 SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL

SUB OUT by MOSHER,TAY 20:00
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON 20:00

19:49 32-40 H 8 GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,MJ

MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,RONNIE(in the paint) 19:40
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ

19:15 MISS 3PTR by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
-- REBOUND OFF by COQUIA,IRISH

19:01 TURNOVER  by COQUIA,IRISH
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,RONNIE 18:47

18:29 MISS JUMPER by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JOSH 18:23



17:57 MISS LAYUP by BENSON,COLETON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HARRISON,RONNIE 17:57

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ
17:49 32-42 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,MJ

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint) 17:32
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JOSH --
GOOD TIPIN by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 17:30 34-42 H 8

17:09 MISS JUMPER by COQUIA,IRISH
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --

16:58 SUB OUT by COQUIA,IRISH
16:58 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
16:48 FOUL  by BENSON,COLETON

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 16:48 35-42 H 7
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 16:48 36-42 H 6

16:48 SUB OUT by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
16:48 SUB IN by COPE,TAVAJ

GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 16:48 37-42 H 5
FOUL  by TAYLOR,JOSH 16:38

16:38 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ
16:38 37-44 H 7 GOOD FT by COPE,TAVAJ
16:38 SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
16:38 SUB IN by BOUDOUMA,ENZO

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,JOSH 16:29
16:15 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,RONNIE(in the paint) 15:59 39-44 H 5
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JOSH --

15:36 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ

15:27 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,MJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27
SUB OUT by HARRISON,RONNIE 15:27
SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON 15:27
SUB IN by SIGONA,VINNY 15:27
SUB IN by PAGOTTO,NOAH 15:27
GOOD LAYUP by PAGOTTO,NOAH(in the paint) 15:12 41-44 H 3
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JOSH --

14:57 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JOSH(in the paint) 14:40
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ

14:29 41-48 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BOUDOUMA,ENZO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,JOSH 14:10

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ
13:43 41-50 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN 13:26 44-50 H 6
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,JOSH --

13:26 FOUL  by COPE,TAVAJ
13:26 SUB OUT by COPE,TAVAJ
13:26 SUB IN by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOSH 13:26
SUB OUT by HUNT,GIANNI 13:26
SUB IN by PHELPS,EVAN 13:26
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 13:26
MISS FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ
13:09 44-52 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
MISS LAYUP by PAGOTTO,NOAH(in the paint) 12:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
12:28 MISS 3PTR by BOUDOUMA,ENZO

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --



TURNOVER  by GARCIA,DAMIAN 12:14
12:14 STEAL  by THOMAS,MJ
12:08 44-55 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by BOUDOUMA,ENZO(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
MISS 3PTR by MOSHER,TAY 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
11:22 TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION

STEAL  by PAGOTTO,NOAH 11:22
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN(fastbreak) 11:15 47-55 H 8
ASSIST  by SIGONA,VINNY --

10:50 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BENSON,COLETON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN 10:32 50-57 H 7

10:02 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
09:29 50-63 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
09:13 SUB OUT by THOMAS,MJ
09:13 SUB IN by COQUIA,IRISH
09:13 SUB IN by ABASS,CHURCHILL

SUB OUT by PHELPS,EVAN 09:13
SUB OUT by MOSHER,TAY 09:13
SUB OUT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 09:13
SUB OUT by PAGOTTO,NOAH 09:13
SUB IN by HARRISON,RONNIE 09:13
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON 09:13
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JOSH 09:13
SUB IN by HUNT,GIANNI 09:13
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GIANNI 08:56
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,LONDON 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,COLETON
08:16 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON

-- REBOUND OFF by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
07:56 MISS JUMPER by COQUIA,IRISH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ABASS,CHURCHILL
07:51 50-65 H 15 GOOD TIPIN by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,RONNIE 07:32 52-65 H 13
ASSIST  by SIGONA,VINNY --

07:08 MISS 3PTR by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
BLOCK  by TAYLOR,JOSH 07:08
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI --
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,RONNIE(in the paint) 07:01

07:01 BLOCK  by ABASS,CHURCHILL
-- REBOUND DEF by COQUIA,IRISH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:46
06:46 SUB OUT by BENSON,COLETON
06:46 SUB OUT by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
06:46 SUB IN by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
06:46 SUB IN by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON 06:46
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JOSH 06:46
SUB IN by GARCIA,DAMIAN 06:46
SUB IN by PAGOTTO,NOAH 06:46

06:37 52-67 H 15 GOOD DUNK by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION

GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,GIANNI(in the paint) 06:19 54-67 H 13
05:53 54-69 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS

-- ASSIST  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
05:34 FOUL  by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS



GOOD FT by HARRISON,RONNIE 05:34 55-69 H 14
SUB OUT by SIGONA,VINNY 05:34
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 05:34
GOOD FT by HARRISON,RONNIE 05:34 56-69 H 13

05:15 MISS LAYUP by ABASS,CHURCHILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAGOTTO,NOAH --

05:11 FOUL  by ABASS,CHURCHILL
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 04:59 59-69 H 10
ASSIST  by GARCIA,DAMIAN --

04:32 MISS 3PTR by COQUIA,IRISH
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --
GOOD DUNK by HARRISON,RONNIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:27 61-69 H 8
ASSIST  by MOSHER,TAY --

04:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:27

04:27 SUB OUT by COQUIA,IRISH
04:27 SUB OUT by ABASS,CHURCHILL
04:27 SUB IN by BENSON,COLETON
04:27 SUB IN by THOMAS,MJ

FOUL  by HARRISON,RONNIE 04:06
FOUL  by HARRISON,RONNIE 04:04

04:04 MISS FT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:04 MISS FT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
04:04 FOUL TECH by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
04:04 TURNOVER  by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION

FOUL TECH by HARRISON,RONNIE 04:04
-- REBOUND OFF by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION

03:51 FOUL  by CHRETIEN II,JAMAL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by PAGONIS,PANAGIOTIS
03:51 SUB IN by BOUDOUMA,ENZO

MISS FT by HARRISON,RONNIE 03:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRISON,RONNIE 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ
03:25 MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI --
MISS 3PTR by MOSHER,TAY 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BENSON,COLETON
02:47 MISS 3PTR by BENSON,COLETON

REBOUND DEF by PAGOTTO,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 02:31 64-69 H 5
ASSIST  by HUNT,GIANNI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:29
SUB OUT by MOSHER,TAY 02:29
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON 02:29

02:14 MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ

02:11 MISS TIPIN by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,DAMIAN --

02:09 FOUL  by BOUDOUMA,ENZO
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 02:09 65-69 H 4
GOOD FT by GARCIA,DAMIAN 02:09 66-69 H 3

01:47 66-71 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PAGOTTO,NOAH(in the paint) 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ
01:07 MISS LAYUP by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,MJ
01:02 66-73 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,MJ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,MJ



FOUL  by HUNT,GIANNI 00:53
SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON 00:53
SUB IN by SIGONA,VINNY 00:53
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53
SUB OUT by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:53
SUB IN by PHELPS,EVAN 00:53
FOUL  by PAGOTTO,NOAH 00:51
FOUL  by SIGONA,VINNY 00:46
SUB OUT by PHELPS,EVAN 00:46
SUB IN by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:46

00:46 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB OUT by PAGOTTO,NOAH 00:46
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 00:46

00:46 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
TURNOVER  by HUNT,GIANNI 00:43
SUB OUT by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:43
SUB OUT by SIGONA,VINNY 00:43
SUB OUT by MOSHER,TAY 00:43
SUB IN by PHELPS,EVAN 00:43
SUB IN by FIELDS,LONDON 00:43
SUB IN by PAGOTTO,NOAH 00:43
FOUL  by PAGOTTO,NOAH 00:40
SUB OUT by PHELPS,EVAN 00:40
SUB OUT by FIELDS,LONDON 00:40
SUB OUT by PAGOTTO,NOAH 00:40
SUB IN by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:40
SUB IN by SIGONA,VINNY 00:40
SUB IN by MOSHER,TAY 00:40

00:40 66-76 H 10 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
00:40 66-77 H 11 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON

GOOD 3PTR by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:31 69-77 H 8
ASSIST  by HUNT,GIANNI --
FOUL  by GARCIA,DAMIAN 00:28

00:28 69-78 H 9 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
00:28 69-79 H 10 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,DAMIAN 00:22
GOOD TIPIN by HARRISON,RONNIE(in the paint) 00:21 71-79 H 8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21
SUB OUT by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:21
SUB IN by PAGOTTO,NOAH 00:21
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,RONNIE --
FOUL  by HUNT,GIANNI 00:17

00:17 71-80 H 9 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
SUB OUT by PAGOTTO,NOAH 00:17
SUB IN by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:17

00:17 71-81 H 10 GOOD FT by BENSON,COLETON
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,DAMIAN(in the paint) 00:11 73-81 H 8
ASSIST  by HUNT,GIANNI --
FOUL  by MOSHER,TAY 00:08

00:08 73-82 H 9 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION
00:08 73-83 H 10 GOOD FT by BUCKLEY,JAKEVION

TURNOVER  by HARRISON,RONNIE 00:03


